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PRODUCT:   Vanilla Sauce  
 
UPC:    62206  12/16 oz. Squeeze Bottles 
    62207  6/87.3 oz. Pump Bottles 

41072   6/87.3 oz. Pouches 
 
DESCRIPTION: Ghirardelli’s rich and velvety Vanilla Sauce enhances flavor and 

mouthfeel, creating the ultimate vanilla latte. It is made with real vanilla 
and great in a variety of hot and iced beverage creations.   

 

INGREDIENTS:  Cane sugar, water, skim milk, sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), 
natural flavor, gum arabic, vanilla extract, xanthan gum, salt, sodium 
citrate.  

 
ALLERGENS:  Contains milk. May contain soy.  
 
 
KOSHER:  
 
 
WATER ACTIVITY:  <0.85   
 

BRIX:    67-69 
 
MICROBIOLOGICAL:  

 max Unit Test Method 

APC 2,000 cfu/gram 
 
AOAC 966.23 
 

Mold 50 cfu/gram 
 
FDA-BAM 8th ed. 
 

Yeast 50 cfu/gram 
 
FDA-BAM 8th ed. 
 

Coliform 10 cfu/gram 
MPN: AOAC 966.24 
VRB: FDA-BAM 8th ed. 
PETRI: AOAC991.14 

E. Coli Negative - 
MPN: AOAC 966.24 
VRB: FDA-BAM 8th ed. 
PETRI: AOAC991.14 
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RECOMMENED STORAGE: Store in a dry place at ambient temperature 
 
SHELF LIFE: 12 months unopened; 3 weeks after opening 
 
NUTRITIONALS:  

 
        
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Salmonella - 375 grams Negative - 
AOAC RI100201   
AOAC 2004.03 


